Newsroom October 17, 2024 1 min Press Release

Perkins Coie Awarded the 2024 Whitney M. Young Jr. Service Award

WASHINGTON, D.C. (October 17, 2024) - Perkins Coie is honored to have received the 2024 Whitney M. Young Jr. Service Award from the National Capital Area Council (NCAC), Scouting America. The award recognizes organizations that have provided outstanding support for the development of Scouting opportunities for youth from rural or low-income urban backgrounds.

"As an executive board member, urban scout parent and scout volunteer, the mission this Award supports is incredibly meaningful and important to me personally," said <u>Jamie Schafer</u>, a Perkins Coie partner and recipient of the award. "This award highlights our firm's unwavering commitment to our clients, our communities and each other."

Among other contributions that the firm's lawyers have made to Scouting, Jamie serves as a NCAC Scouting America Executive Board member for the Council Board. Perkins Coie partner <u>Michael Huston</u> is also representing the Scouts nationally with respect to federal appellate claims.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values <u>here</u>.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



Jamie A. Schafer

Partner JSchafer@perkinscoie.com 202.661.5863



Michael R. Huston

Partner MHuston@perkinscoie.com 202.434.1630

Media inquiries